February 4, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the premium amount paid is $10,100.00; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that the Tax Collector/

Treasurer is authorized to issue a refund check drawn to the current account at T.D.

Bank in the amount of Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fourteen Dollars and six cents
($38,314.06) payable to:

SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES IV

7900 Miami Lakes Drive West

Miami Lakes, Fl  33016

All council members present voted aye.  None opposed.  None abstained.

RESOLUTION
2014-055

February 18, 2014

INTRODUCED:  Councilman Vidal
SECOND:  Councilman Bartolomeo